Washington Technology Solutions or “WaTech” shall submit 
any requests for records or documents or any other inquires to the Fire Chief. 

III. Consideration 

Washington Technology Solutions or "WaTech" shall pay to the City of Olympia the amount 
of One Hundred and Seventy-Eight Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($178,000.00) for fire 
protection services under this Agreement for the period starting July 1, 2025 through June 30, 
2026. 

Costs will be billed by as outlined in Section V. Billing/Payment Procedures. 

IV. Records Maintenance 

The City of Olympia shall maintain all budget documents and other records required by law which